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COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX -- 1992

DISCUSSION
BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING AND ACTION
HB 2002 Mental health/alcoholism
mandates for insureds 1-30-91 Tabled
HB 2061 Retaliatory tax 2-6-91 No Action
HB 2186 Establishing a health data
commission 3-5-92 Rfd. from PH
& Welfare
No Action
HB 2221 Rate structure which differ-
entiates between smokers and
non-smokers in health
maintenance organizations. No Action
HB 2304 Voluntary employee benefit
association No Action
HB 2305 Third Party Administrators No Action
HB 2414 Group funded Worker's Compensa-
tion pool under authority of
Insurance Commissioner. Sales
people selling this product
shall be licensed through
state of Kansas. 3-4-91
2-6-92 Passed w/amend.
2-20-92
HB 2420 Will provide that activities
of daily living (function and
cognitive assessments) be
permitted as a trigger for
eligibility for long-term care
insurance benefits. 3-6-91 No Action
HB 2440 Relating to small employer
health benefit plans;
eligibility. 2-13-92 Passed w/amend.
3-3-92
HB 2442 Requiring certain benefits
to be offered under certain
accident and group health .
insurance policies. No Action
HB 2458 Relating to insurees being
notified of termination of
disability insurance benefit
payments 30 days prior to )
cancellation. No Action
HB 2459 Group-funded workers
compensation pools; employers
eligible to operate such
pools extended to 5 or more
operating locations. 3-4-91 No Action
HB 2511 KS uninsurable health
insurance plan 1-28-92
2-5-92 2-10-92
2-12-92
Passed w/amend.
2-19-92
HB 2528 Develops medical information Referred from

data base
3-5-92

PH & W 3-3-92
No Action
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HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2622
2753

2754

2755

2771

2777

2787

2797

2822

2839

2848

2864

2894

2896

2927

2931

3004

3026

3040

3107

KPERS whole life insurance

Amendment to group-funded
workers' comp pools 2-6-92

Excess coverage insurance 2-4-92

UM/UIM coverage in auto
liability policies 2-11-92

Insurance licenses and
continuing education 2-4-92

Business transacted with
broker controlled insurer 2-12-92

Activities of insurance
holding companies 2-11-92

Requlation of reinsurance
intermediaries 2-11-92

Changing debtor life
insurance from $50,000 to
$100,000

Option to select health
care provider

Coverage for skeletal bones
and joints

Coverage for brain disorders

Repeal of tax credit for

contribution to guaranty
fund 2-26-92

Auto insurance exclusion
from coverage

An act concerning the
registration of motor
vehicles 2-27-92

Lapse of coverage
prohibited under
certain conditions 2-27-92

Coverage for newly born or
adopted children

Universal health care

access act 3-4-92
3-16-92

Mechanism to reimburse
Kansas Medical Mutual
Insurance Company 2-26-92

Uninsured motorists coverage 3-5-92

No Action
Passed
2-27-92
Passed

2-10-92

2-20-92
No Action

Passed w/amend.
2-10~92

Passed w/amend.
2-12-92

Passed w/amend.
2-18-92

Passed
2=-11~92

No Action

No Action

No Action

No Action

No Action

No Action

3-3-92
No Action

Passed w/amend.
3-3-92

No Action

No Action

Passed w/amend.
2-26-92

No Action
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AND ACTION

HB 3194

HCR 5011

SB 66

SB 189
SB 217

SB 491

SB 509

SB 511

SB 512

SB 517

SB 518

SB 519

SB 520

SB 561

SB 679

SB 722

Creation of an insurance
mechanism for state-owned
buildings

Directs Insurance
Commissioner to implement
a health risk pool

BC/BS and other health
accident insurance
conversion rights

Third party administrators

Reduction in auto insurance
premiums for 55 and older

Life insurance, declination
of coverage

Product liability reporting
requirements

Investments of certain
ilnsurance companies in
mortgage related securities

Group life insurance
for school districts

Advance of money to
certain insurance
companies; insurance
thereon

Medicare supplement
policies

Regulations on persons
urchasing life
lnsurance benefits

Insurance company
investments in junk bonds,
limitation

Small employer groups
health insurance

Merger of Armed Forces
Cooperative Insuring

3-30-92

2-27-91

2-13-92

1-23-92

3-19-92

3-23-92
3-18-92

3-31-92

3-19-92

3-23-92
3-19-92
3-18-92

3-17-92
3-18-92

Association into Armed Forces

Insurance Exchange

Commissioner of Insurance
reports concerning develop-
ment of uniform electronic
data interchange format and
standards

3-23-92

3-26-92

Passed w/amend.
3-30-92

No Action

Passed w/amend.
2-1F%-92

No Action
1-29-92

Passed w/amend.
2-4-92

Passed w/amend.

3-25-92

No Action

Passed w/amend.
3-19-92

Passed
3-31-92

Passed
3-19-92

Passed
3-23-92

Passed w/amend.
3-25-92

Passed w/amend.
3-19-92

Passed w/amend.
3-24-92

Passed
3-23-92

Passed
3-26-92



