HOUSE INSURANCE COMMITTEE

Representative Larry Turnquist, Chairman Representative Galen Weiland, Vice Chairman Representative Kent Campbell Representative Darlene Cornfield Representative Ann Cozine Representative Aldie Ensminger Representative Joann Flower Representative Ruby Gilbert Representative Gary Hayzlett Representative Henry Helgerson

Representative Melvin Neufeld, Ranking Minority Member Representative Kathleen Sebelius

Representative Dale Sprague Representative Elaine Wells Representative Gwen Welshimer

Mr. Fred Corman, Revisor Mr. Chris Courtwright, Research Mrs. Emalene Correll, Research Mrs. Nikki Feuerborn, Secretary

E - Excused A - Absent

									ΑТ	TEN	IDAN	ICE F	REC	ORD										ı	Blanl	\ - Al k - Pi	bsent reser	: 1 t		
Name	¹ 21	122	123	¹ 27	28	¹ 29	24	25	² 6	² 10	2	² 12	2		² 18	219	220	226	27	32	3	34	3 ₅	316	31	³ 18	3 1 9	3 23	324	325
Campbell						E	E		E				E												1			-		
Cornfield		А	Ε				<u> </u>			<u> </u>	E			-	 					ļ		E		<u> </u>		1			E	
Cozine																						 	<u> </u>			E			<u> </u>	
Ensminger	E	E		E		E					E	E	Е								Е			E		<u>E</u>	E	E		
Flower			E										E																	
Gilbert												E						E		E										
Hayzlett																														
Helgerson	E												E		E					E	E								E	E
Neufeld																														
Sebelius						E	E	E	E	E	E		E		Е		E	Е	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	F.	E	E
Sprague										E																			-نند	
Turnquist																												1		
Weiland																														
Wells				E	E																									
Welshimer							Е					Е	Ε								E									
																					*									
																										İ				

E - Excused A - Absent

						A٦	ΓΤΕΝ	IDAN	ICE I	REC	ORD											A Blank	Ai	osent	:		
Name	³ 26	33	(³ 31			T							T		T		T			·	T -	Dianis		6361		Ī	T
Campbell									1		<u> </u>						1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				-		†	-
Cornfield																					<u> </u>	1		ļ			1
Cozine							1					1	<u> </u>		1	<u> </u>		ļ	<u> </u>		 						-
Ensminger	E		E							T				t	1						 -				1		+
Flower							1			†		}		 							 	 			<u> </u>	 	+
Gilbert			E								-	 			 	 	<u> </u>	 				 			 	 	+-
Hayzlett															ļ		 					ļ			-	 	+
Helgerson	E	E	Е			1	1														ļ		 	 	 	 	+
Neufeld																						<u> </u>			-		-
Sebelius	E	E	E		1																						+
Sprague		E	Е		1		1															<u> </u>				ļ	
Turnquist			E											 													-
Weiland																				 							-
Wells																											
Welshimer						1					†											ļ					-
										<u> </u>				İ												<u> </u>	
						1		1																			-
																											
											ļ																
																											 -
						1																				 -	
						1																					
						1																					
					1	†																					
				 	 _1		1.	1	i	ı	1		1		ı I								1				1

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX -- 1992

BI	LL NUMBER	I	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB	2002	Mental health/alcoholism mandates for insureds	1-30-91	Tabled
нв	2061	Retaliatory tax	2-6-91	No Action
нв	2186	Establishing a health data commission	3-5-92	Rfd. from PH & Welfare No Action
НВ	2221	Rate structure which differentiates between smokers and non-smokers in health maintenance organizations.		No Action
HB	2304	Voluntary employee benefit association		No Action
HB	2305	Third Party Administrators		No Action
нв	2414	Group funded Worker's Compertion pool under authority of Insurance Commissioner. Salpeople selling this product shall be licensed through state of Kansas.	<u> </u>	Passed w/amend. 2-20-92
НВ	2420	Will provide that activities of daily living (function and cognitive assessments) be permitted as a trigger for eligibility for long-term calinsurance benefits.	ıd	No Action
НВ	2440	Relating to small employer health benefit plans; eligibility.	2-13-92	Passed w/amend. 3-3-92
НВ	2442	Requiring certain benefits to be offered under certain accident and group health insurance policies.		No Action
нв	2458	Relating to insurees being notified of termination of disability insurance benefit payments 30 days prior to cancellation.		No Action
НВ	2459	Group-funded workers compensation pools; employer eligible to operate such pools extended to 5 or more operating locations.		No action
		opolaoting locations.	J-4-21	No Action
НВ	2511	KS uninsurable health insurance plan	2-5-92	1-28-92 2-10-92 2-12-92 Passed w/amend. 2-19-92
HB	2528	Develops medical information data base	3-5-92	Referred from PH & W 3-3-92 No Action

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX -- 1992 CONTINUED

BI	LL NUMBER		DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
нв	2622	KPERS whole life insurance		No Action
HB	2753	Amendment to group-funded workers' comp pools	2-6-92	Passed 2-27-92
HB	2754	Excess coverage insurance	2-4-92	Passed 2-10-92
нв	2755	UM/UIM coverage in auto liability policies	2-11-92	2-20-92 No Action
НВ	2771	Insurance licenses and continuing education	2-4-92	Passed w/amend. 2-10-92
НВ	2777	Business transacted with broker controlled insurer	2-12-92	Passed w/amend. 2-12-92
НВ	2787	Activities of insurance holding companies	2-11-92	Passed w/amend. 2-18-92
HB	2797	Regulation of reinsurance intermediaries	2-11-92	Passed 2-11-92
НВ	2822	Changing debtor life insurance from \$50,000 to \$100,000		No Action
НВ	2839	Option to select health care provider		No Action
HB	2848	Coverage for skeletal bones and joints		No Action
НВ	2864	Coverage for brain disorders	5	No Action
нв	2894	Repeal of tax credit for contribution to guaranty fund	2-26-92	No Action
НВ	2896	Auto insurance exclusion from coverage		No Action
HB	2927	An act concerning the registration of motor vehicles	2-27-92	3-3-92 No Action
НВ	2931	Lapse of coverage prohibited under certain conditions	2-27-92	Passed w/amend. 3-3-92
НВ	3004	Coverage for newly born or adopted children		No Action
HB	3026	Universal health care access act	3-4-92 3-16-92	No Action
нв	3040	Mechanism to reimburse Kansas Medical Mutual Insurance Company	2-26-92	Passed w/amend. 2-26-92
нв	3107	Uninsured motorists coverage	3-5-92	No Action

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX -- 1992

CONTINUED

BILL NUMBER		DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION		
НВ 3194	Creation of an insurance mechanism for state-owned buildings	3-30-92	Passed w/amend. 3-30-92		
HCR 5011	Directs Insurance Commissioner to implement a health risk pool	2-27-91	No Action		
SB 66	BC/BS and other health accident insurance conversion rights	2-13-92	Passed w/amend. 2-13/-92		
SB 189	Third party administrators		No Action		
SB 217	Reduction in auto insurance premiums for 55 and older	1-23-92	1-29-92 Passed w/amend. 2-4-92		
SB 491	Life insurance, declination of coverage	3-19-92	Passed w/amend. 3-25-92		
SB 509	Product liability reporting requirements	3-23-92	No Action		
SB 511	Investments of certain insurance companies in mortgage related securities	3-18-92	Passed w/amend. 3-19-92		
SB 512	Group life insurance for school districts	3-31-92	Passed 3-31-92		
SB 517	Advance of money to certain insurance companies; insurance thereon	3-19-92	Passed 3-19-92		
SB 518	Medicare supplement policies	3-23-92	Passed 3-23-92		
SB 519	Regulations on persons purchasing life insurance benefits	3-19-92	Passed w/amend. 3-25-92		
SB 520	Insurance company investments in junk bonds, limitation	3-18-92	Passed w/amend. 3-19-92		
SB 561	Small employer groups health insurance	3-17-92 3-18-92	Passed w/amend.		
SB 679	Merger of Armed Forces Cooperative Insuring Association into Armed Force Insurance Exchange	s 3-23-92	3-24-92		
SB 722	Commissioner of Insurance reports concerning development of uniform electronic	J-23 - 32	Passed 3-23-92		
	data interchange format and standards	3-26-92	Passed 3-26-92		